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CETYS-WASC COMMISSION: 
 
President CETYS University:  Fernando León García 
      fernando.leon@cetys.mx 
      Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3730 
 
Chair and Executive Director 
CETYS-WASC Accreditation:  Laura Carrillo de Anda 

laura.carrillo@cetys.mx 
      Phone: (011526646) 6253200 X 321 
      San Diego; (858) 688-4153 
 
Arturo Alvarez 
Vice President of Administrative Affairs 
arturo.alvarez@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3780 
  
Esther Elena Mulnix 
Vice President of Academics Affairs 
esther.mulnix@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3783 
 
Jorge Rocha 
Director of Institutional Planning 
jorge.rocha@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3732  
       
Héctor Vargas 
Director of Planning and Academic Effectiveness 
hector.vargas@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3794 

 
 

MEMBERS OF THE ADVISORY TEAM: 
 
Miguel Salinas 
Dean of College of Engineering 
miguel.salinas@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3721  
 
Scott Venezia 
Dean of College of Business and Management 
scott.venezia@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3775 
 
 
 



Alberto Garate 
Dean of College of Social Sciences and Humanities  
alberto.garate@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3792 
 
Mario Dipp 
Operational Director of Graduate Programs 
mario.dipp@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3721 
 
Angel Montañéz 
Director of Educative Services 
angel.montanez@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3775 
 
Jessica Ibarra 
Director of Tijuana Campus and Institutional Development and Promotion 
jessica.ibarra@cetys.mx 
(01152664) 9031800 X 145 
      
Sergio Rebollar 
Director of Mexicali Campus 
sergio.rebollar@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3729 
 
Diana Woolfolk 
Director of Ensenada Campus 
diana.woolfolk@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152646) 174-5085 X 128/100 
 
Adriana Mendiolea 
Director of Tijuana Campus 
adriana.mendiolea@cetys.mx 
Phone: 9031800 X 190 
 
Edgar Jiménez 
Faculty Development Program Coordinator (CDMA) 
edgar.jimenez@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3807 
 
Marco Peña 
IT Director, Mexicali Campus 
marco.pena@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3768/3769 
 
Daniel Moctezuma 
IT Director, Tijuana Campus 
Daniel.Moctezuma@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152664) 903-1800 X 155/150 
 
 



Carlos García 
Director of Institutional Advancement 
carlosh.garcia@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152646) 174-5095 X180 
 
 
 
 
WASC OPERATIONAL TEAMS: 
 
Standard 1  
Chair:  Alberto Garate 

Dean of College of Social Sciences and Humanities  
alberto.garate@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3792 

 
Standard 2  
Chair:  Jorge Sosa 

Full-time Faculty, International Projects Coordinator for the College of  
Engineering and President of the Academic Senate. 
jorge.sosa@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3707 

 
Standard 3 
Chair:  Francisco Chàvez 

Director of Academic Operations, Mexicali Campus 
   francisco.chavez@cetys.mx 
   Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3804 
 
Co-Chair: Dámaso Ruíz 
   Full-time Faculty Ensenada Campus 
   damaso.ruiz@cetys.mx 
   Phone: (01152646) 174-5085 X 133 
 
Standard 4 
Chair:  Jorge Rocha 

Director of Institutional Planning 
jorge.rocha@cetys.mx 
Phone: (01152686) 567-3700 X 3732  

 
 
 
   
 


